
Dorinela Cupi, Aleksander Moisiu University Durres, Albania,
cupi.dorinela@gmail.com
Eriona Shtembari, Hydrowater Albania, shtembarieriona@gmail.com

Lorena Serjanaj, University of Vlora "Ismail Qemali",
shtembarieriona@gmail.com
Sonila Hasaj, GO2 Albania, sonila.hasaj@live.fr

Virág Zsár, HETFA, rm-roadmap@hetfa.hu

Aron Wittfeld, University of Vienna, Faculty of Social Sciences,
aron.wittfeld@univie.ac.at
Bruno Wöran, PMU Innovations GmbH, bruno.woeran@pmu.ac.at

Niall O'Brien, Institute of Science and Technology Austria (ISTA),
niall.obrien@ista.ac.at

Laura Macdonald, ASTP, laura.macdonald@astp4kt.eu  

Albania 

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Austria

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

RM Roadmap Ambassadors inform their national/local communities about
the RM Roadmap project based on information given by the RM Roadmap

consortium partners. 
 The ambassador/associate is not officially representing the RM Roadmap
project or consortium and cannot make any commitments of any kind on

behalf of the consortium. Please note that country groupings are based upon
a match between contact partners and the relevant research management

skillsets and are not geographically or politically selected.  All ambassadors
and their countries were selected in accordance with experience and

connectivity to existing research management networks. 
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Saskia Vanden Broeck, Ghent University, saskia.vandenbroeck@ugent.be
Greet Hellenbosch, Universiteit Antwerpen (UAntwerpen),
greet.hellenbosch@uantwerpen.be

Eric Wyart, Réseau LiEU, eric.wyart@reseaulieu.be
Marianne Van Lancker, Ghent University, marianne.vanlancker@ugent.be

Laura Macdonald, ASTP, laura.macdonald@astp4kt.eu

Lejla Gurbeta Pokvic, Verlab Research Institute, lejla@verlabinstitute.com  

Virág Zsár, HETFA, rm-roadmap@hetfa.hu

Kostadin Kostadinov, GIS-TransferCenter Foundation, kostadinov@gis-
tc.org
Maria Nakova, Cleantech Bulgaria, m.nakova@cleantech.bg

Mariyana Hamanova, Cleantech Bulgaria, mariyana@cleantech.bg

  Michael Papadopoulos, CYI, m.papadopoulos@cyi.ac.cy

Ana Ključarić, Agency for Mobility and EU Programmes,
ana.kljucaric@ampeu.hr
Ivana Vuka, University of Split, ivana.vuka@unist.hr

Martina Kožul Kolarić, Agency for Mobility and EU Programmes,
martina.kozul.kolaric@ampeu.hr

Michael Papadopoulos, CYI, m.papadopoulos@cyi.ac.cy

Elpida Christou, European Office of Cyprus, christou.p.elpida@ucy.ac.cy

Georgios Kirkos, CYENS Centre of Excellence, g.kirkos@cyens.org.cy

Michael Papadopoulos, CYI, m.papadopoulos@cyi.ac.cy

Belgium

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Bosnia Hercegovina

Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Bulgaria

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Croatia

Ambassador(s):

Associate ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Cyprus

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:
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Růžena Štemberková, South Bohemia University, rstemberkova@jcu.cz
Ladislav Čoček, Masarykova univerzita, cocek@rect.muni.cz

Lenka Chvojková, Technology Centre Praha, chvojkova@tc.cz
Petr Kubečka, Palacký university Olomouc, petr@kubecka.net

Virág Zsár, HETFA, rm-roadmap@hetfa.hu

Flora Champetier, Aalborg Universitet, fch@adm.aau.dk

Olaf Svenningsen, EARMA, olaf.svenningsen@earma.org

Julii SELIANKO, Tallinn University of Technology, iulii.selianko@taltech.ee

Olaf Svenningsen, EARMA, olaf.svenningsen@earma.org

Jörg Langwaldt, Tampere University, jorg.langwaldt@tuni.fi
Tuula Hämäläinen, VTT Technical Research Centre of FInland,
tuula.hamalainen@vtt.fi

Pauli Sneck, University of Jyvä, pauli.h.sneck@jyu.fi
Ella Bingham, Aalto University, ella.bingham@aalto.fi

Olaf Svenningsen, EARMA, olaf.svenningsen@earma.org

Delphine Nicolas Audouin, Ifremer, delphine.nicolas@ifremer.fr
Hakim FERRIA, INSAVALOR, hakim.ferria@insavalor.fr

Aurélie Pachkoff-Singh, Fondation Voir et Entendre,
aurelie.pachkoff@institut-vision.org
Stéphanie Kuss, Réseau C.U.R.I.E, stephanie.kuss@curie.asso.fr

Cristina Oliveira, NOVA, coliveira@novaims.unl.pt

Czechia

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Denmark

Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Estonia

Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Finland

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

France

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:
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Elisabeth Holuscha, Plan Wissenschaft, holuscha@plan-wissenschaft.de

Meike Dlaboha, Weihenstephan Triesdorf University of Applied Sciences,
meike.dlaboha@hswt.de

Laura Macdonald, ASTP, laura.macdonald@astp4kt.eu

Christina Karlou, Foundation for Research and Technology - Hellas /
PRAXI Network, karlou@praxinetwork.gr
Maria Makridaki, Foundation For Research And Technology (Forth) –
Institute, makridaki@ics.forth.gr

Michael Papadopoulos, CYI, m.papadopoulos@cyi.ac.cy

Borbala Schenk, Budapest University of Technology and Economics
(BME), schenk.borbala@bme.hu
Erika Kurucz, Corvinus University of Budapest, erika.kurucz@uni-
corvinus.hu

Virág Zsár, HETFA, rm-roadmap@hetfa.hu

Gréta Björk Kristjánsdóttir, School of Engineering and Natural Sciences,
University of Iceland, greta@hi.is
Hulda Proppé, University of Iceland, hproppe@hi.is

Svandís Helga Halldórsdóttir, University of Iceland, svandish@hi.is

Olaf Svenningsen, EARMA, olaf.svenningsen@earma.org

Germany

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Greece

Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Hungary

Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Iceland

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:
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mailto:holuscha@plan-wissenschaft.de
mailto:meike.dlaboha@hswt.de
mailto:laura.macdonald@astp4kt.eu
mailto:karlou@praxinetwork.gr
mailto:makridaki@ics.forth.gr
mailto:m.papadopoulos@cyi.ac.cy
mailto:schenk.borbala@bme.hu
mailto:erika.kurucz@uni-corvinus.hu
mailto:rm-roadmap@hetfa.hu
mailto:greta@hi.is
mailto:hproppe@hi.is
mailto:svandish@hi.is
mailto:olaf.svenningsen@earma.org


Róisín Guilfoyle, Tu Dublin, roisin.guilfoyle@tudublin.ie
Aoife Tierney, Trinity College Dublin, aoife.tierney@tcd.ie

Doireann Wallace, Trinity College Dublin, wallacdo@tcd.ie
Ruth Moran, Atlantic Technological University, ruth.moran@atu.ie

Laura Macdonald, ASTP, laura.macdonald@astp4kt.eu

Eitan Segev, Self Employed, eitan.segev@mail.huji.ac.il

Michael Papadopoulos, CYI, m.papadopoulos@cyi.ac.cy

Adele Del Bello, RESTART Foundation, adele.delbello@fondazione-
restart.it
Mirella Collini, Universita' Degli Studi Di Trento, mirella.collini@unitn.it

Carmen (Carmelina) Fiore, Università degli studi di Torino,
carmelina.fiore@unito.it
Alice Barbaglio, Istituto Europeo di Oncologia, alice.barbaglio@ieo.it

Cristina Oliveira, NOVA, coliveira@novaims.unl.pt

Bujar Gallopeni, International Business College Mitrovica,
bgallopeni@gmail.com
Gentrit Berisha, University of Prishtina, gentrit.berisha@uni-pr.edu

Fitore Fazliu, WUS Austria, fazliuf@miamioh.edu

Virág Zsár, HETFA, rm-roadmap@hetfa.hu

Elina Priede, Latvian Institute of Organic Synthesis, elina_priede@osi.lv
Sandra Vasilevska, Riga Technical University, sandra.vasilevska@rtu.lv

Olaf Svenningsen, EARMA, olaf.svenningsen@earma.org

Ireland

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Israel

Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Italy

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Kosovo

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Latvia

Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:
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Rolandas Urbonas, Lithuanian Energy Institute, rolandas.urbonas@lei.lt
Vita Tilvikienė, Lithuanian Research Centre for Agriculture and Forestry,
Vita.tilvikiene@lammc.lt

Olaf Svenningsen, EARMA, olaf.svenningsen@earma.org

Silvia Venditti, University of Luxembourg, silvia.venditti@uni.lu
Inmaculada Peral Alonso, University of Luxembourg, inma.peral@uni.lu

Laura Macdonald, ASTP, laura.macdonald@astp4kt.eu

Andras Havasi, University of Malta, andras.havasi@gmail.com
Christian Bonnici, Prof. Alfred J. Vella, christian.bonnici@um.edu.mt

Elena Sultana, University of Malta, elena.sultana@um.edu.mt
Tatjana Chircop, Prof James Calleja, Tatjana.chircop@mcast.edu.mt

Cristina Oliveira, NOVA, coliveira@novaims.unl.pt

Igor Chiosa, Ministry of Education and Research, igor.chiosa@mec.gov.md

Virág Zsár, HETFA, rm-roadmap@hetfa.hu

Andreja Zulim de Swarte, University Medical Centre Utrecht,
a.zulimdeswarte@umcutrecht.nl
Joram Sjoerts, University Medical Centre Utrecht,
Joram.Sjoerts@radboudumc.nl

Martijn Gerretsen, Radboud university medical center,
martijn.gerretsen@radboudumc.nl

Laura Macdonald, ASTP, laura.macdonald@astp4kt.eu

Lithuania

Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Luxembourg

Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Malta

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Moldova

Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Netherlands

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:
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Beti Kostadinovska Dimitrovska, Beti Kostadinovska Dimitrovska, Ss. Cyril
and Methodius University in Skopje, beti.kostadinovska@ukim.edu.mk
Vladimir Atanasovski, Faculty of Electrical Engineering and Information
Technologies, vladimir@feit.ukim.edu.mk

Viktor Stojmanovski, Faculty of Mechanical Engineering Skopje, Viktor
Stojmanovski

Virág Zsár, HETFA, rm-roadmap@hetfa.hu

Nichole Elgueta Silva, University of Agder, nichole.e.silva@uia.no
Hiwa Målen, University of Bergen, Hiwa.Malen@uib.no

Hege Nedberg, Norwegian Mapping Authority,
Hege.Nedberg@kartverket.no
Ragnar Lie, Universities Norway, UHR, ragnar.lie@uhr.no

Olaf Svenningsen, EARMA, olaf.svenningsen@earma.org

Cyprian Tomasik, Institute of Genetics and Animal Biotechnology of the
Polish Academy of Sciences, c.tomasik@igbzpan.pl
Krzysztof Maternicki, Warsaw University of Technology,
krzysztof.maternicki@pw.edu.pl 

Justyna Łaskowska, Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń,
justyna.laskowska@umk.pl
Katarzyna Walczyk-Matuszyk, Institute of Fundamental Technological
Research PAS, Katarzyna.Walczyk-Matuszyk@ippt.pan.pl

Virág Zsár, HETFA, rm-roadmap@hetfa.hu

Luís Carlos Saraiva da Silva, University of Coimbra,
silva.luiscs@gmail.com
Tatiana Costa, Colab AlmaScience, tatiana.costa@almascience.pt

Mariana Santa-Marta, CERENA and CEGIST at Instituto Superior Técnico,
mariana.santa-marta@tecnico.ulisboa.pt
Claudia Barbosa, Instituto de Telecomunicacoes, cbarbosa@av.it.pt

North Macedonia

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Norway

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Poland

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Portugal

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:
Cristina Oliveira, NOVA, coliveira@novaims.unl.pt
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Ulpia-Elena Botezatu, Romanian Space Agency & National Institute for
Research & Development in Informatics - ICI Bucharest,
ulpia.botezatu@rosa.ro
Raluca-Oana Andone, Institutul de Chimie Mcromoleculara "Petru Poni",
ralucaandone@yahoo.com

Corina Georgeta BARNA, University of Life Sciences "King Michael I" from
Timisoara, c.g.abraham.barna@gmail.com
Daniela Vasile, GeoEcoMar ,dana.vasile@geoecomar.ro

Marija Gačić, Research and development center for bioengineering
BIOIRC Kragujevac, marijagacic13@gmail.com
Vladimir Senić, University of Kragujevac, vsenic@yahoo.com

Marina Kostic, Center for the promotion of science, mmatovic@cpn.rs
Tatjana Bozic, University of Belgrade - Faculty of Chemistry,
tbozic@chem.bg.ac.rs

Virág Zsár, HETFA, rm-roadmap@hetfa.hu

Marta Kuhnová, University of Ss. Cyril and Methodius in Trnava,
marta.kuhnova@ucm.sk
Peter Cuninka, Slovak University of Technology in Bratislava,
peter.cuninka@stuba.sk

Renata Polaskova, Slovak Centre for Scientific and Technical Information,
Kvetoslava.Polaskova@cvtisr.sk
Zuzana Reptova, Slovak Centre for Scientific and Technical Information,
zuzana.reptova@cvtisr.sk

Virág Zsár, HETFA, rm-roadmap@hetfa.hu

Romania

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:
Michael Papadopoulos, CYI, m.papadopoulos@cyi.ac.cy

Serbia 

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Slovakia

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:
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Primož Petek, Gozdarski inštitut Slovenije (Slovenian Forestry Institute),
primoz.petek@gozdis.si
Vanda Baloh, ZRC SAZU, vanda.baloh@zrc-sazu.si

Martina Jug, Research Centre of the Slovenian Academy of Sciences and
Arts (ZRC SAZU), martina.jug@zrc-sazu.si

Cristina Borras Sarda, Agency for Management of University and Research
Grants, cborrass@gencat.cat
Roberto Martinez Gamero, Universidad Politécnica de Madrid,
roberto.martinez@upm.es

Giulia Pollarolo, Barcelona Institute of Global Health (ISGlobal),
giulia.pollarolo@isglobal.org
Ruth Jamie Babington, Universitat Ramon Llull, Spain,
rbabington@rectorat.url.edu

Ylva Hultman, KTH Royal Institute of Technology, yhultman@kth.se

Olaf Svenningsen, EARMA, olaf.svenningsen@earma.org

Benjamin Sawicki, NCCR Automation, bsawicki@ethz.ch
Katja Wirth, University of Fribourg, katja.wirth@unifr.ch

Sara Banu Akkaş, Middle East Technical University (METU/ODTÜ),
bakkas@metu.edu.tr
Fazilet Vardar-Sukan, National Research Infrastructure Centre,
faziletvardar@sabanciuniv.edu

Ahu Altinkut Uncuoglu, Marmara University, Faculty of Engineering,
Department of Bioengineering, ahu.uncuoglu@marmara.edu.tr
Ceren Kutlu Kaya, Profen Communication Technologies and Services
Industry and Trade Incorporated Company, ceren.kaya@profen.com

Laura Macdonald, ASTP, laura.macdonald@astp4kt.eu

Slovenia
Ambassador(s):

Assocciate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:
Michael Papadopoulos, CYI, m.papadopoulos@cyi.ac.cy

Spain
Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:
Cristina Oliveira, NOVA, coliveira@novaims.unl.pt

Sweden
Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Switzerland
Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:
Cristina Oliveira, NOVA, coliveira@novaims.unl.pt

Turkey
Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:
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Vitalii Gryga, Institute for Economics and Forecasting, NASU,
v.gryga@gmail.com
Oleg Rubel, Institute of Market and Economic-Ecological Research of NAS,
rubeloleg@gmail.com

Yuliia Ryzhkova, Institute for Economics and Forecasting, NASU,
yu.ruzhkova@gmail.com

Virág Zsár, HETFA, rm-roadmap@hetfa.hu

Alasdair Cameron, ARMA UK, alasdair.cameron@arma.ac.uk

Lorna Wilson, Durham University, Mountjoy Centre,
lorna.wilson@durham.ac.uk

Laura Macdonald, ASTP, laura.macdonald@astp4kt.eu

Ukraine

Ambassador(s):

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

United Kingdom

Ambassador(s): 

Associate Ambassador(s):

RM Roadmap Contact Partner:

Acknowledgements:
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The overarching objective of RM ROADMAP is to identify and adapt the research 
management capital base of the EU, including the widening countries, and emerging needs 

of its current and future research management workforce to improve EU’s 
competitiveness and sustain its economic performance.

The project will connect existing European networks on a smart community platform which 
will enable an unprecedented co-creation process in research management in the world. 
This co-creation process will gather the existing communities and expand upon them to 

reach two main objectives: To create and inform a bottom-up consensus on the future of 
research management in a roadmap (RM ROADMAP), and to inform about existing training, 

net working, funding, and mobility opportunities.

More information: www.rmroadmap.eu
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